
BOEM BSEE Pacific Contacts 
for TIMS, District, and Regional Offices 

Pacific TIMS Engineer District Supervisor 
Camarillo 
(Pt Arguello -  
Pt Pedernales) 
Fax  
 805-389-7784 

Bobby Kurtz 
   805-384-6359 
bobby.kurtz@bsee.gov  

Mike Mitchell 
    805-384-6355 
mike.mitchell@bsee.gov 

Nabil Masri 
   805-384-6334 
nabil.masri@bsee.gov 

        Regional 
Offices Contact Backup Supervisor 

Adjudication Elverlene Williams 
    805-384-6392 
elverlene.williams@boem.gov 

Yves Domingo 
   805-384-6395 
yves.domingo@boem.gov 

Allan Shareghi 
   805-384-6356 
allen.shareghi@boem.gov 

Easement/ 
Plans Section 

Cathie Dunkel 
    805-384-6386 
cathie.dunkel@boem.gov  

  Ann Bull 
   805-384-6385 
ann.bull@boem.gov  

Inspection 
Fees 

Peggy Fernandez 
   805-384-6329 
peggy.fernandez@bsee.gov 

 Theresa Bell 
   805- 384-6327 
theresa.bell@bsee.gov 

Leasing Data 
Management 

Elverlene Williams 
    805-384-6392 
elverlene.williams@boem.gov  

Yves Domingo 
   805-384-6395 
yves.domingo@boem.gov 

Allan Shareghi 
   805-384-6356 
allen.shareghi@boem.gov 

Meters  
(FMP) 

Christine Baver 
   805-384-6312 
christine.baver@bsee.gov  

Jim Darling 
   805-384-6357 
jim.darling@bsee.gov  

Nathan Sinkula 
   805-384-6366 
nathan.sinkula@bsee.gov 

Operators Elverlene Williams 
    805-384-6392 
elverlene.williams@boem.gov 

Yves Domingo 
   805-384-6395 
yves.domingo@boem.gov  

Allan Shareghi 
   805-384-6356 
allen.shareghi@boem.gov 

Pipelines/ 
Rights of Way 

Mohammad Ashfaq 
   805-384-6336 
mohammad.ashfaq@bsee.gov 

Cathy Hoffman 
   805-384-6332 
cathy.hoffman@bsee.gov 

Nabil Masri 
   805- 384-6334 
nabil.masri@bsee.gov 

Production 
(OGORs and 
PASRs) 

Christine Baver 
   805-384-6312 
christine.baver@bsee.gov  

Bobby Kurtz 
   805-384-6359 
bobby.kurtz@bsee.gov  

Nathan Sinkula 
   805-384-6366 
nathan.sinkula@bsee.gov 

Units John Bain 
   805-384-6376 
john.bain@bsee.gov 

Bobby Kurtz 
   805-384-6359 
bobby.kurtz@bsee.gov  

Nathan Sinkula 
   805-384-6366 
nathan.sinkula@bsee.gov 

Wells John Kaiser 
   805-384-6363 
john.kaiser@bsee.gov  

Bobby Kurtz 
   805-384-6359 
bobby.kurtz@bsee.gov  

Bruce Hesson 
   805-384-6373 
bruce.hesson@bsee.gov 

As of 2/1/2017 


